
2024-2025 Kansas City Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-22   Conf: 6-10   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Contreras, Alayna 33-33 1144 34.7 216-569 .380 64-195 .328 76-97 .784 6 60 66 2.0 44 0 68 80 3 39 572 17.3
00 Bennett, Emani 33-33 1079 32.7 184-534 .345 43-137 .314 86-107 .804 49 100 149 4.5 84 1 24 67 9 29 497 15.1
02 Bennett, Elauni 33-24 820 24.8 107-167 .641 0-0 .000 23-77 .299 111 115 226 6.8 108 6 17 42 2 32 237 7.2
05 Ugass, Tamia 32-6 538 16.8 85-167 .509 0-1 .000 48-57 .842 72 88 160 5.0 75 1 15 54 13 25 218 6.8
11 Bannerman, Kelby 32-19 524 16.4 69-159 .434 11-37 .297 49-81 .605 41 92 133 4.2 69 2 20 30 25 15 198 6.2
24 Harrell, Zaire 33-12 636 19.3 42-100 .420 4-13 .308 40-66 .606 40 92 132 4.0 66 2 20 45 8 29 128 3.9
20 Dallas, Chloe 12-4 128 10.7 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 11-13 .846 11 19 30 2.5 11 0 2 11 2 7 45 3.8
22 Oliveira Dias, Ana 32-4 592 18.5 39-128 .305 5-34 .147 13-28 .464 11 32 43 1.3 68 2 79 76 4 57 96 3.0
21 Thomas, Lisa 30-27 617 20.6 28-68 .412 0-2 .000 30-42 .714 8 72 80 2.7 61 3 87 68 9 40 86 2.9
15 Ponder, Kaia 29-0 154 5.3 17-56 .304 2-16 .125 1-2 .500 5 10 15 0.5 14 0 2 10 0 2 37 1.3
10 Amode, Funmi 21-1 124 5.9 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 20 26 1.2 25 0 1 18 1 4 22 1.0
23 Febres, Alyssa 24-2 201 8.4 7-21 .333 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 3 12 15 0.6 17 0 27 17 2 7 18 0.8
12 Pushkolli, Dea 5-0 17 3.4 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 3 1 0 4 0.8
44 Cordis, Zanaa 11-0 39 3.5 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 8 12 1.1 13 0 1 4 2 1 5 0.5
01 Thomas, Nikole 4-0 12 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.5
Total 33 6625 200.8 825-2035 .405 129-439 .294 386-584 .661 438 787 1225 37.1 658 17 363 540 81 287 2165 65.61
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 803-1827 .440 216-649 .333 495-686 .722 308 835 1143 34.6 568 11 461 556 76 255 2317 70.21

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 2165 2317
    Points Per Game 65.6 70.2
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 825-2035 803-1827
    Field Goal Pct .405 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-439 216-649
    3PT FG Pct .294 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-584 495-686
    FT Pct .661 .722
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 15.0
REBOUNDS 1225 1143
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 363 461
    Assists Per Game 11.0 14.0
TURNOVERS 540 556
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 287 255
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.7
BLOCKS 81 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,062 24,792
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-389 17-1,458
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-4,338

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kansas City 537 501 574 538 15 2165
Opponents 553 578 568 610 8 2317

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Utah St. W 80-77 502
11/06/24 at Utah Valley L 48-72 539
11/09/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 74-32 355
11/12/24 at Western Ill. L 43-62 623
11/19/24 at Alabama A&M L 52-57 4,237
11/22/24 LINDENWOOD L 62-67 643
11/26/24 at Nebraska L 38-84 4,753
11/30/24 TEXAS-DALLAS W 94-60 141
12/04/24 at Sacramento St. L 57-74 329
12/07/24 IDAHO ST. L 50-67 212
12/11/24 at Kansas L 49-79 3,004
12/15/24 at Tulsa L 61-89 1,471
12/19/24 vs A&M-Corpus Christi L 59-64 85
12/20/24 at UTRGV L 54-71 258
12/29/24 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 103-49 225

* 01/02/25 at St. Thomas (MN) W 76-69 274
* 01/04/25 NORTH DAKOTA L 60-63 345
* 01/11/25 at South Dakota St. L 61-78 2,848
* 01/15/25 DENVER W 73-66 392
* 01/18/25 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 56-51 313
* 01/22/25 ORAL ROBERTS L 61-74 372
* 01/25/25 at Omaha W 66-65 475
* 01/30/25 SOUTH DAKOTA W 77-54 365
* 02/05/25 at Denver W 73-65 351
* 02/08/25 OMAHA L 56-65 566
* 02/12/25 at South Dakota L 56-63 1,419
* 02/15/25 at Oral Roberts L 88-109 1,311
* 02/20/25 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 91-82 419
* 02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 60-80 714
* 02/27/25 at North Dakota St. L 67-93 685
* 03/01/25 at North Dakota L 79-83 1,713

03/07/25 vs North Dakota St. W 68-58 4,825
03/08/25 vs Oral Roberts L 73-95 8,104

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Kansas City Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Contreras, Alayna 16-16 577 36.1 119-285 .418 39-87 .448 57-77 .740 0 24 24 1.5 18 0 36 33 2 18 334 20.9
00 Bennett, Emani 16-16 546 34.1 93-264 .352 28-81 .346 40-52 .769 20 46 66 4.1 40 0 10 28 1 9 254 15.9
05 Ugass, Tamia 16-0 290 18.1 43-90 .478 0-0 .000 33-38 .868 39 50 89 5.6 41 1 5 26 8 9 119 7.4
02 Bennett, Elauni 16-16 401 25.1 52-84 .619 0-0 .000 13-41 .317 49 54 103 6.4 57 3 9 22 1 15 117 7.3
11 Bannerman, Kelby 16-13 281 17.6 37-92 .402 8-28 .286 26-43 .605 21 48 69 4.3 39 1 9 14 8 6 108 6.8
24 Harrell, Zaire 16-3 334 20.9 21-43 .488 1-4 .250 22-37 .595 19 51 70 4.4 39 1 8 19 3 14 65 4.1
22 Oliveira Dias, Ana 15-0 255 17.0 18-46 .391 1-7 .143 5-9 .556 3 16 19 1.3 33 1 36 23 3 20 42 2.8
21 Thomas, Lisa 15-15 307 20.5 12-33 .364 0-1 .000 9-13 .692 5 45 50 3.3 28 1 43 28 3 16 33 2.2
15 Ponder, Kaia 14-0 75 5.4 6-25 .240 1-8 .125 1-2 .500 2 7 9 0.6 5 0 1 4 0 0 14 1.0
10 Amode, Funmi 10-0 52 5.2 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 12 13 1.3 12 0 0 8 0 1 8 0.8
23 Febres, Alyssa 11-1 89 8.1 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 6 0 6 11 2 1 6 0.5
44 Cordis, Zanaa 5-0 18 3.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 6 0 1 0 2 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 407-974 .418 78-217 .359 208-316 .658 186 383 569 35.6 324 8 164 220 33 109 1100 68.75
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 395-873 .452 106-336 .315 264-344 .767 120 416 536 33.5 287 6 212 238 37 101 1160 72.50

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 1100 1160
    Points Per Game 68.8 72.5
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-974 395-873
    Field Goal Pct .418 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-217 106-336
    3PT FG Pct .359 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-316 264-344
    FT Pct .658 .767
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 16.5
REBOUNDS 569 536
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 164 212
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.3
TURNOVERS 220 238
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 109 101
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.3
BLOCKS 33 37
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,486 9,076
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-436 8-1,135
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kansas City 279 229 279 298 15 1100
Opponents 294 281 283 294 8 1160

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  St. Thomas (MN) W 76-69 274
01/04/25 NORTH DAKOTA L 60-63 345
01/11/25 at  South Dakota St. L 61-78 2848
01/15/25 DENVER W 73-66 392
01/18/25 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 56-51 313
01/22/25 ORAL ROBERTS L 61-74 372
01/25/25 at  Omaha W 66-65 475
01/30/25 SOUTH DAKOTA W 77-54 365
02/05/25 at  Denver W 73-65 351
02/08/25 OMAHA L 56-65 566
02/12/25 at  South Dakota L 56-63 1419
02/15/25 at  Oral Roberts L 88-109 1311
02/20/25 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 91-82 419
02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 60-80 714
02/27/25 at  North Dakota St. L 67-93 685
03/01/25 at  North Dakota L 79-83 1713


